


,\Aﬂf@s Fj




e Jo ’f‘?}-m-& meovede v dowir Al ol sqel . Leand ey L mride  Aove b dovede
"€L‘£«L i8 a olamca

C;@da\;z a3

FREDERIQUE DESSEMOND
GINETTE_NY DESIGNER









Nt




. e e L







15

14






18

19






23









28

P.4-5

#1 DOUBLE DIAMOND BAGUETTE RING / RRDDS
#2 DOUBLE DIAMOND BAGUETTE RING / RRDDS
DOUBLE RING BAGUETTE / RBG
ARC BANGLE / BARC

p.8-9

#3 IVORY CERAMIC AND GOLD TV ON CHAIN / CTVIO1
#4 IVORY CERAMIC MONOGRAM OPEN RING / RCMIO1
IVORY CERAMIC MONOGRAM RING / RCMIO2
SOLO WISH EAR CUFF / SBOWIS

P.10-11

#5 LARGE WISH HOOPS / BOWIS3
MINI DIAMOND ON CHAIN / CMND
CIRCLE BANGLE / BCOO1

#6 LARGE WISH HOOPS / BOWIS3

P.12-13

#7 & #8 WISH CUFE / CUWIS
WISH RING / RWIS

P.16-17
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10
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14

P.14-15

#9 WISH SAUTOIR / sWIs

#10 MINI DIAMOND WISH ON CHAIN / WISD
#11 DIAMOND WISH RING / RWISD

#12 WISH RING / RWIS

#13 WISH CUFF / CUWIS

#14 SOLO WISH EAR CUFF / SBOWIS
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P.18-19

#15 DIAMOND BAGUETTE STUDS / BOBD

#16 MINI DIAMOND BAGUETTE ON CHAIN / CMND
#17 DIAMOND TV RING / RCTVD

#18 IVORY CERAMIC AND GOLD TV RING / RCTVIO2
#19 IVORY CERAMIC TV RING / RCTVIO1

#20 IVORY CERAMIC TV BANGLE / BCTVIO1

#21 IVORY CERAMIC AND GOLD TV BANGLE / BCTVIO2
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MODEL: HAJIBA FAHMY
PHOTOGRAPH: LAURENT DARMON

P.22-23
STYLISM: BEPI VALERIO
#22 BAGUETTE SINGLE BANGLE / BBG #23 DIAMOND WISH RING / RWISD
JUMBO DIAMOND CIRCLE ON CHAIN / CCE004D BAGUETTE SINGLE BANGLE / BBG MAKE UP/HAIR: NADEEN MATEKY

JUMBO DIAMOND CIRCLE ON CHAIN / CCE004D

#24 JUMBO DIAMOND CIRCLE ON CHAIN / CCEO04D GRAPHISM: LAETITIA GIRAUD

READY-TO-WEAR: LES PRAIRIES DE PARIS / REPETTO / BASERANGE

THANKS TO
BRUNO PERE - FANNY DOLLE-LABBE
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P.24-25 P.26-27 LISTEN TO THE MUSIC OF THE FILM
«RIVER» BY IBEYI
#25 & #26 IVORY CERAMIC TV BANGLE / BCTVIO1 #27 ARC BANGLE / BARC
IVORY CERAMIC AND GOLD TV BANGLE / BCTVIO2 #28 JUMBO WISH ON CHAIN / Wis1
CERAMIC TV BANGLE / BCTVO1 DOUBLE DIAMOND BAGUETTE RING / RRDDS
CERAMIC AND GOLD TV BANGLE / BCTVO2 ARC BANGLE / BARC

GOLD TV BANGLE / BCTVO3

IVORY CERAMIC TV RING / RCTVIO1

IVORY CERAMIC AND GOLD TV RING / RCTVIO2
CERAMIC TV RING / RCTVO1

CERAMIC AND GOLD TV RING / RCTVO2
DIAMOND TV RING / RCTVD

SINGLE DIAMOND CHOCKER / CKD

ARC DIAMOND EARRINGS / BOCSD









